* Hook Base

TMBE TABLE OF CONTENTS

* Color Change System... P-5

* Needle Bar Driver Syste P-6

* Y-Axis Driver System... P-7

* X-Axis Driver System... P-8

* Tension Base............... P-9

00

TAJIMA

ToU



TMBE-600 £ &

M3

2 ®

1y




TMBE-600 GENERAL VIEW P-1

Name : No. Name

Table stand P1-31 | Screw M6 X12

~Nut M20 -32 [Nut M8

. Set screw MG X 8 ! -33 | No.2 Table support stud TMBE-68-033

Spring washer M10 . =34 { No.5 Table support

Washer M10 i -35 | Embroidery frame TMBE-68-40~46

Washer M5 -36 ' Arm suspender pype TMBE-68-161

Nut M 5 -37 | Rotery hook shaft, R  TMBE-68-070

Screw M4 X 12 -38 ‘' Rotary hook shaft, L . TMBE-68-071

Bolt M 8 X30 -39 Slide shaft, R TMBE-68-173

Spring washer M 8 -40 - Side shaft, L + TMBE-68-179

Wasner M 8 ! -41 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TMBE-68-074

Bolt M5 X10 -42 : Needle-bar drive shaft, L " TMBE-68-075
i Bolt M4 X10 : a3 Taks-up lever drive shaft, R TMBE-68-176

Washer M 4 -44 : Take-up lever drive shaft, L TMBE-68-177 K
Table 45 | 154 Joint TMBE-68-078 !
Plate * TMBE-68-022 -46 | Screw M6 X 6

Tap screw 5¢ : -47 | Taper pin 4 $X25

Y-axis guide plate TMBE-68-023 . -48 | M6 Jomnt TMBE-68-180
. X-axis guide plate TMBE-68-024 - -49 | Joint TMBE-68-078 i
. Screw 34X 5 -50 | Beit cover TMBE-68-081 !
No.7 Table support =51 | Leveling bolt TMBE-68-082

No.2 Table support | -52 | Leveling plate TMBE-68-083 i
No.3 Table support -53 - TAJIMA oprand plate TMB3E-68-088 |
No.4 Table support ) i -54 | Serial No. plate I ‘
Screw 5¢X15 -85 | Fixing pin 2,.2¢X 5 i ]
No.3 Table support bracket | TMBE-68-C21 -56 | Tension base bracket I TMBE-69-101 |
Bolt M6 X15 - -57 | Bolt M& X20

Spring washer M 6 : -58 | Screw M 4 X1C

Washer M6 ~59 | Thread stand shaft TMBE-639-002

No.1 Table support bracket - TMBE-68-032 -60 | Thread stand TMBE-69-003

(2-1) sS.%6. 6



TMBE-600 GENERAL VIEW

P-1

No. Name No. Name
P1-61 | Thread stud TMBE-69-004 P1-91 ' Encoder drive bearing TMBE-61-170
-62 | Thread guide collar TMBE-63-005 -92 | Bolt M5 X 6
-63 | Thread guide stay TMBE-69-006 -93 | Bolt M6 X12
-64 | Screw M5X 8 -94 | Taper pin 4 ¢X25
-65 | No.1 Thread guide TMBE-69-107 -95 | Encoder bracket TMBE-61-171
-66 | Plastic thread guide TMBE-69-060 -96 | Bolt M3X 6
-67 | No.2 Thread guide TMBE-69-108 -97 | Encoder connecting shaft TMBE-61-172
-68 | No.1 Tension stud TMBE-63-053 | -98 | Encoder drive pulley TMBE-61-173
-89 | No.1 Tension disk TMBE-69-057 | -99 | Screw M5 X5
-70 | No.1 Tension spring TMBE-69-059 -100] 124 Collar " TMBE-61-174
~71 { No.1 Tension regulating nut TMBE-69-058 -101| Encoder cover TMBE-61-176
-72 . Nut 11/64X40 -102; Encoder joint pulley TMBE-61-175
-73 | Washer 4,5¢ -103| Encoder drive belt
-74 | Moter pulley TMEE-61-018 -104| Helical joint
~75 | Drive belt TMEE-61-019 -105! Bolt M2,3X8
-76 | Angle pointer stud TMBE-68-038 -106| Encoder
-77 | Angle pointer ! TMBE-68-039 -107! Electric box
-78 | Cadle clip -108] Control box
-79 | Cable clip -109| Motor
-80 { Drive unit -110| Screw M4 X 6
-81 | Bolt M10X 35
-82
-83 | Nut M6
-84 | Nut M &
-85 | Bolt M6 X25
-86 | Bar switch ;
-87 | Bar switch box
-88 | Bar switch supporter ’
-89 | Screw M5X 8
-90 | Thread guide TMBE-69-056

(2-2)

$.36.6



TMBE-600 MAIN GEAR BOX

\
@
©
h1
2

BIGIE

/@
&)
~ @k

~@

A




TMBE-600 MAIN Geag




TMBE-600 MAIN GEAR BOX

P-2

Name

No.

] Name

Spring washer M10

P2-31

. Cover

TMBE-61-028

Washer M10

-32

r 15¢ Collar

TMBE-61-041

Washer M 5

Bobbin thread base

TMEE-561-061

Nut M5

Bobbin thread stud

TMEE-61-062

Bolt M8 X10

Angle Indicator ring

TMBE-61-066

Nut M 8

Screw

EF-1-3

Screw M6 X 6

Bolt M5X15

Taper pin 4 $X24

Screw M4 X5

Bolt M6 X20

Screw M3 X5

Main gear box

TMEE-61-101

Main gear box cover 1

TMEE-61~102

Main gear box cover 2

TMEE-61-102

Strait pin 4 $X20

' Bolt M10X35

: Bolt M10X40

Main gear box top cover

TMBE-61-105

No.1 Bearing

TMBE-61-007

No.2 Bearing

TMBE-61-008

No.3 Bearing

TMBE-61-009

15¢ Sprocket

TMBE-61-010

10¢ Sprocket

TMBE-61-011

Tension bracket

TMBE-61-012

Bolt M 8 X20

Screw M5X 8

Tension pin

TMBE-61-013

Lower main shaft

TMBE-61-015

Shaft pulley

TMBE-61-C17

Bolt M6 X12

W Chain

{1-1)

$.56. 6



P-3

TMBE-600 END BOX

TAJIMA—

-
©




TMBE-600

END BNX

P-3

Name

Name

Spring washer M10

No.2 Take-up lever arm

Washer M10

No.1 Pin

Bolt M5X10

No:2 Pin

1
I

Bolt M6 X15

No.3 Pin

Washer M6

Bolt M6 X25

Screw M6 X 6

O-ring

Taper pin 4 $X25

Bolt M5 X15

-

Boit M & X20

Screw M3 X5

Strait pin 4 ¢X20

Bolt M10X35

Bolt M10X40

No.2 Bearing

TMBE-61-008

Screw M5X 8

Screw

EF-1-3

End box

TMBE-61-103

End box cover

TMBE-61-104

End box top cover

TMBE-61-106

No.] Take-up lever drive arm

TMBE-61-130

" Connecting rod

TMBE-61-132

-

Rod end bearing R

-]

Rod end bearing L

Rod end bearing pin

Nut M6

Nut M6

Take-up lever base

Take-up lever cam

Set screw M5X 5

" No.1 Take-up lever arm

Screw 9/64X40X8

“'-T_—"“T_‘“T—\_TL

(1-1)

5.56. 6



P-4

TMBE-600 HOOK BASE

TAJIMA—




'TMBE-600

HOOK

BASE

P-4

No.

Nzme

No.

Name

P4-1

Spring washer M 8

Washer M 8

Spring washer M 6

Washer M6

Rotary hook shaft, R

TMBE-68~C70

Rotary hook shaft, L

TMBE-68~071

Screw MG X 6

Bolt M6 X20

Set screw M5 X 5

Rotary hook base

TMBE-62-001

Set screw M6 X 10

|

Screw 11/64X40X15

Screw 11/64X40

e — { — ,.__’__

Needle plate

TMBE-62-003

Rotary hook shaft

TMBE-62-004

Shaft bushing A

TMBE-62-005

Shaft bushing B

TMBE-62-006

Spirat gear B

l

TMBE-62-007

Spriral gear A

TMBE-62-008

Shaft collar

i

TMBE-62-009

Set screw 1/4X40%5

I

Shaft spacer

TMBE-62-010

Rotary hook shaft bearing

TMBE-62-C11

Needie collar

: TMBE-62-011-2

Bobbin case

|

. Bobbin

Rotary hook

Rotary hook fixng screw

Rotary hook support

Bolt M8 X35

I

(1-1)

S.56. 6



TME

-600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

P-5



TMBE-500 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

P-5

No. Name No. Nare [

P5-1 | Color change motor base . TMBE-§4-101-2 P5-31 | Screw M4 X 6 ‘ ['
-2 | Bokt M5X18 | -32 | Screw M4 x12 |
-3 | Screw M5 X5) -33 | Set screw M4 X 8
-4 ' Washer M5 { -34 | Terminal switch base I TMBE-64-141 i
-5 Bolt M 4 X10 T -35 | Tension releas shaft TMBE-54-142 i
-6 | Color change cam TMBE-64-103-2 | -36 | Terminal gear TMBE-64-143 S
-7 |Bot M X8 | T <37 [ Bok M3 X710 i |
-8 i Slide boss TMBE-64-104-2 ] ‘I -38 Terminal micro switch spacer ‘ TMBE-64-144 i
-9 | No.1 Cam oushing TMBE-64-107-2 ! | -39 Motor gear | TME-6412
-1¢ | No.2 Cam bushing TMBE-64-108-2 | -40 | One wm gear | TME-8422 ll
11 | Cam shaft TMBE-64-111-2 { -41 , Switch collar [ TME-6425 i
-12 " Guide shaft | TMBE-64~112-2 ‘ -42 | Set sorew M4 X 5 |
-13 ; Half turn switch base TMBE-64-118-2 L ILI -43 !: Thread releasing driving pulley JjME-6429 l
-14 | Scraw M3 X712 I zl -44 ' Set screw
-15 | Terminal drving gear TMBE-64~119-2 T ' —‘B’JErmhai detecting contact point i TME-6447 |
-16 | Set screw MEX S -46 | Timing belt ' T5-10-105 i
-17 | Haf-tum ariving gear J}TMBE—64~121-2 -47 | Motor !
-18 l Nut M8 H -48AE}ear box !7
-19 ! Sprng washer M 8 i -49 | limit switch T— |
-20 [ Washer M 8 i J L !
-21 { E rng ! ' ‘i L {
-2 l Haif turn driving gear TMBE-64-130 i [l . ' (
-23 | Gam pin | TMBE-64-105 ' | '[ x
24 [ Nut Mg | i 1 !
-25 Washer ‘ ) [\ ‘

e lew i ; - | i
27 | Cam collar TMBE-64-106 l r | 1 [‘
-28 | Slide shaft | TMBE-64-113 | ! t )
-29 | Spring washer [ ‘
-30 | Color change box TMBE-64-140 l [

&



P-6

NEEDLE BAR DRIVER SYSTEM

TMBE-6&/

@




TMBE-AOO NEEDLE BAR DRIVER SYSTEM

P-6

l Name

No. ! J No. l Name ' 4
PG-1 | Bot M5x25 P5-31 | Arm shaft colar | TMBE-66-012 |
-2 | Spring washer M 8 -32 | Arm shaft cam ] TMBE-66-C13 J‘
-3 [Washar M8 -33 | Cam set screw 9/32X 28 ; E
-4 | Bot M X15 | -34 | Conrecting -od | TMBE-66-114 \
-5 | Spring washer M 6 J 1 -35 | Arm shaft cam pin [TMBE*66—H5 !
-6 | Washer M6 | | -35 | Needle bar drive- | TMBE-66-116 P
-7 | Screw M6 X5 I | 37 | Driving shaft :FTMBE-GG—]W 1‘
-8 | Bot M6 X2 ’ ] | -3 Guide plate R [ TMBE-86-118-R |
-9J Set screw M5X 5 ’ ( | -39 | Guide plate L LTMBE—BG-HB-I_ !
-10 | :’ {40 { Sorew 9/64X40X5 ! [
-11 | Set sorew 1/£X40X5 | -01 | sorew 9/6ax40%4 | '
-12 | Needie collar lTMBE-sz-OH-Z -42 E Roller pin LTMBE—BS-]ZO ,T
-13 | Set sorew M5X 6 ! _L E -43?30rewM3xxs ’
-14 | 8ot MEX 8 L | IT ~44 | Liner plate | TMBE-66-121
-15 | Bot M4 X22 | | | 45 | No.i Rofer | TMBE-66-122 :
-16 | Screw M3 X 53 ! Ir ~46 { Guide rail{ Lower; f TMBE-66-123 J
-17 | Wesher M3 ] T -47 | Bolt M5 X22 | '
18 | Arm [ TMBE-65-101 | ~t8 | Ouide rail Uppor | TMBE66-124 |
-19 | Sorew 9/84XX40X10 | T a8 | Guide ral I TWBE-co-128 Y
-20 | Screw 11/64X40X12 [ | -50 | Arm shaft gear | TMBE-66-031 !
-2 | Screw 11/64X40X19 | 51 Gear collr | TMBE-66-032 1‘
22 | Se: sorew 15/64X 28X 10 ! T -52 | Clutch ring ! TMBE-65-C36 |
-23 | Spring pin 38X 15 [ [ li =53 | Lever pin !TMBE—66—042 }
24 Tg‘:;:ier:gp lever drive shaft TTMB_E-66—103 |‘ ]I 5 4THea P _FTMBE-GG—] 45 1
-25 | Take-up lever gear | TMBE-66-105 I | 55 | Screw 9/64x405
26 1 Am cover TTMBE-es-ow ) 56 | Sorew 5/64X40X6 | B
-27 | Am shaft rear bushing | TMBE-66-008 | -57  Set sorew 9/64x40X8 [ !
-28 | Arm shaft front bushing ITMBE—GES-OOQ -38 5 "'
-29 | Spacer TMBE-66-010 | 59 | Needo bar TMBE-66-148
-30 | Arm shaft | TMBE-66-011 t 60 1Need|e bar guide rail | TMBE-66-143




TMBE-S00 NEEDLE BAR DRIVEP SYSTEM

P-6

No. Name No. Name

P§-61 | Needle bar connecting stud TMBE-66-150 P6-91 | Needle bar stopper rail, R TMBE-66-201R
-62 | Pressure foot TMBE-66-151 -92 | Needle bar guide TMBE-66-202
-63 | Pressure foot spring TMBE-66-152 -93 | Thread guide TMEE-66-204
-64 | Needle clamp TMBE-66-053 -94 | Screw 3/32X56X3
-85 { Needle set screw TMBE-66-054 -95 | Washer M2.5
-66 | Felt packing TMBE-66-155 -96 | Felt packing
-67 | Take-up lever bushing TMBE-66-159 | =970 rirg
-68 | ponmap lever positioner TMBE-66-160 i -98 | Bolt M 8 X35 |
-69 | Take-up lever shaft TMBE-66-161 l -99 | Stopper lever B s
-70 | Take-up lever E TMBE-66-162 1 -100 | Position setting piate
-71 | Take-up guide rail -101 | Stopper spring .
-72 | Change bracket TMBE-66-166 -102 | Screw 9/64X40X5
73 Thread guide bracket TMBE-66-167 -103 | Neecle bar cap
-74 | Screw M3 X 6 -104 | Clutch base B TMBE-66-C34 )
-75 { Upper thread guide TMBE-66-168 -105 | Guide pin TMBE-66-C33
-76 | Middle thread guide TMBE-66-169 -1C6 Kok TMBE-66-C37
-77 | Lower thread guide TMBE-66-17C -107 | Set pin TMBE-66-040
-78 . Top cover TMBE-66-171 ~108 : Clutch spring ; TMBE-66-039
-79 ; Face plate TMBE-66-172 -109 . Nut M4 ‘
-80 ! Bearing cover TMBE-66-173
-81 | Thread suspender screw TMBE-66-C72
-82 | Thread suspender aisc i TMBE-66-074
-83 | Spring presser TMBE-66-07% |
-84 | Thread suspender spring TMBE-66-076 : i
-85 | Sider TMEE-66-180 :
-86 | Bearing TMBE-66-C81 ‘
-87 | Cluich base A TMEBEE-66-082
-88
-89 | Bolt M8 X15
-90 | Needle bar stopper rail, L | TMBE-66-201L

=



P-7

T-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

TV

(o)
N
Y
AY
\
) N\
\ ,,.,
\
/
\ 2

¢
@,
¢{

@)\ %
P\
\ ) ® @@
L&
@ \
\ o.o\ \

\l
—
U2)
-
o
0

e

@




TMBE-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

P-7

No. Name No. Name )

P7-1 | Spring washer M1¢ P7-25 | No.2 Rai Y-axis} | TMBE=67-019-450
-2 | Washer M1¢ -25 ; No.2 Rail Y-axis) TMEE-67-019-68C
-3 | Spring washer M 8 -25 | No.2 Rail(Y-axis) TMBE-67-019-750
-4 | Washer M8 -26 | No.3 Raill Y-axis), L | TMBE-67-020-1-450
-5 | Bolt M4 X10 -26 | No.3 Raill Y-axis), L TMBE-67-020-1-680
-6 | Washer M4 -26 | No.3 Rail( Y-axis), L TMBE-67-020-1-75C
-7 | Screw 5¢X18 -27 | No.3 Rail Y-axis), R 'TMEE-67-020—2-450
-8 I Nut M8 -27 | No.3 Rail Y-axis), R TMBE-67-020-2-680
-9 | Screw M X 6 -27 | No.3 Rail( Y-axis), R TMBE-67-020-2-750
-10 | Taper pin 4 $X28 -28 i Rail holder TMBE-67-024-450
-11 | Screw M 3X10 ] -28 | Rail holder TMBE-67-024-68C
-12 | Set screw M5 X 5 I -28 | Rail holder TMBE-67-024-750
-13 | Neede collar TMBZ-62-011-2 -29 | Bolt M4 X15
-14 | Washer M 3 -30 | Y-axis connecting plate TMBE-67-030-45C
-15 i No.1 Roller TMBE-66-122 | -30 ; Y-axis connecting plate TMBE-67-030-680
-16 | Screw M4 x 8 !l -30 | Y-axis connecting plate TMBE-67-030-750
-17 | Bolt M8 X15 -31 | Motor base(Y-axis) TMBE-67-037
-18 | Y-axis driver frame TMBZ-67-002~450 -32 | Bolt M 840
-18 | Y-axis driver frame TMBE-67-002~680 -33 | No.1 Y-axis drve shaft !

-18 | Y-axis driver frame TMBE-67-002~750 | -34 { No.2 Y-axis drive snaft '

-13 | Bolt M8 X35 { -35 | Y-axis safety stop bracket {TMBE—67—046
-20 | Spring pin 4 $X10 -36 : Pully pin TMBE-67-050

-21 | Timing pulley A TMBZ-67-005 -37 | Nut M10 :

-22 | Timing pulley B TMBZ-67-006 -38 ! E ring

-23 | Y-axis drive belt ; TMBZ-67-007-450 | -39 [ Screw M4 X10

-23 | Y-axis drive belt TMBE-67-007~680 i -40 | Roller set screw TMBE-67-051

-23 | Y-axis drive belt : TMBE-67-007-750 | -41 | Rail spacer

-24 | No.1 Raii( Y-axis) TMBE-67-018~450 -42 ! Y-axis frame driver(Rear) TMBE-67-060-450 (680)
-24 | No. 1 Raii( Y-axis) TMBE-67-018-680 -42 | Y-axis frame driver(Rear) TMBE-67-06C-750
-2¢ { No.1 Rail( Y-axis) TMBE-67-018~750 -43 | Y-axis frame ariver(Front) TMBE-67-061

(2-1)

$.56. 6



TMBF-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

P-7

No. ! Name i | No. l Name
P7-44 | Belt caicher plate TTM BE-67-062-450(680) ]
-44 | Belt catcher plate TTMBE—G?—OGZJSO 1
45 | 154 Joint | TMBE-67-079 | |
-46 | Y-axis pulse motor } I l
-47 ' Bot M4 X25 “ |
-48 ! Y-axis limit switch base 1 TME-6713
-49 | Bot M4 X 8 | ’ . |
-50 Limit swicch bese . TME-6715-1 . |
-51 !, Screw M 3 X12 T ! A i L
~E2 |Ad§usting knob T7'1\/?15-(5717 ! |
-53 | Limit switch | l
i |{ {
i l S
! r : I
1 : B
; | |
‘ |
| | | |
T ‘ I’ i
. ]
. | i !
z T ]
| | | ' ’
) \ : i
. .
) 1 !
i l |
| : F
I : : g
|
| l JI
| ;' i
| | |
L B [ 1
| I

(2-

2;

$.56. 6




P-8

600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

TN

TAJIMA




TMBF-600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

P-8

No. Name No. Name
P8-1 | Spring washer M10 P8-26 | X-axis driver frame TMBE-67-004 460 (230W)
-2 | Washer M10 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 275
-3 | Bolt M8 X30 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 295
-4 | Spring washer M 8 =27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 345
-5 | Washer M8 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 360
-6 | Bolt M4 X10 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 400
-7 | Washer M4 -27 | X-axis drive bet TMBE-67-008 460 :230W)
-8 | Nut M8 -28 | No.1 Rail(X-axis) TMBE-67-021 275
-9 | Screw ME6 X6 -28 | No.1 Rail(X-axis) TMBE-67-021 295
-10 | Boit M 8X20 -28 | No.1 Rail( X-axis) TMBE-67-021 345
-11 | Set screw M5X 5 ~28 | No.1 Rail( X-axis) TMBE-67-021 360
-12 | Needle collar TMBE-62-011-2 -28 | No.1 Rail(X-axis) TMBE-67-021 460
-13 | No.1 Roller TMBE-66-122 -28 | No.1 Rail X-axis} TMBE-67-021 460 (230%}
-14 | Boit M8 X15 -28 { No.2 Rail X-axis} . TMBE-67-022 275
-15 | Bolt M8 X35 -24 | No.2 Rail( X-axis; TMBE-67-022 295
-16 | Spring pin 4 ¢X10 -29 ; No.2 Rai( X-axis; TMBE-67-022 345
-17 | Timing pulley A TMBE-67-005 -29 | No.2 Raill X-axis} TMBE-67-022 360 .
-18 | Timing pulley B TMBE-67-006 -29 | No.2 Rail(X-axis} TMBE-67-022 400
-1¢ | Pulley pin TMBE-67-C50 -29 | No.2 Rail( X-axis) TMBE-67-022 460 (230W)
-20 | Nut M10 ~-30 | X-axis frame driver TMBE-67-027
-21 | E ring -31 | Motor Base( X-axis) TMBE-67-038 |
-22 | Screw M4 X10 -32.1 X-axis drive shaft ' TMBE-67-044 |
-23 | Roller set screw TMBE-67-051 -33 | Bolt M4 X25
-24 | Belt catcher plate TMBE-67-062 -34 | Driver cover - TMBE-67-048 l
-25 | 15¢ Joint TMBE-67-079 -35 { No.3 Frame criver pin TMBE-67-049
-26 X-axis criver frame TMBE-67-004 275 -35 | X-axis pulse motor ;
-26 i X-axis driver frame  TMBE-87-004 295 -37 | Screw M4 X6
~26 | X-axis driver frame TMBE-67-004 345 -38 | oot ol Pt for TME-6714
-26 | X-axis driver ‘rame TMBE-67-004 " 360 -39
-26 | X-axis driver frame * TMBE-67-004 400 -40




TMBF-600 X-AXIS DRIVEPRP SYSTM P-8

Name i No. Name
{ X-axis limit switch base TME-6712
 Bolt M4 X 8
Limit switch base TME-6716-1 |
TME-6717
Screw M 3 X12
Limit base

(2-2) S.%6.6




TMBE-600 TENSION BASE

@@ (= @,ﬁ 1)) \
74 / /

/{.ﬂ
NW \

@
&




TMBE -600. TENSION SASE & TENSION RELEZASE

—

ey




TMBE-600 TENSION BASE & TENSION PELEASE SYSTEM

P-9

No. Name No. Name
Pg-1 | Washer M5 Pg9-31 (ngsueorr; base thread guide TMBE-69-132
-2 | Set screw M6 X 6 -32 | PC Board TMBE-69-133
-3 | Washer M 4 -33 | Tension release shaft bearing TMBE-69-139-2
-4 | Screw 9/64X40X6 -34 | Connector base » TMBE-63-149
-5 | Screw M4 X5 -35 | Tension spring presser TMBE-63-054
-6 | Bolt M5X10 -36 * Tension release collar TMBE-69-171
-7 | Set screw M5X 5 -37 . Set screw M4 X 4
-8 | Screw 9/64X40X10 ~38 Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 275
-9 | Screw 9/64X40X6 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 295
~10 | Washer M 3 -38 | Tension base cover ‘ TMBE-69-152 345 |
-1 ‘ Screw M3 X 10 -38 | Tension base cover ~MBE-69-152 360
-12 No.1 Tension base bracket ; TMBE-69-134 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 | 400
-13 | No.2 Tension base bracket TMBE-69-135 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 : 460(23CW} ]
-14 | Tension base cover TMBE-693-136 -39 { PC Board(for IC: TMBE-69-170-1 2/' A5'.35'7 "‘PLOQ’J
-15 | No.2 Tension base bracket | T\ E-6912 -40 | PC Board(for LED) TMBE-60-170-2
~16 | Tension base bracket cover L TMBE-69-174 -41 | PC Board bracket TMBE-69-168 j ]
-17 | Tension base TMBE-63-120 -42 | Nut M 3 |
-18 | Tension holder TMBE-69-021 -43 | Comtact point bracket : TMBE-63-167
-19 | Screw 9/64><40>_<6 -44 { 10¢ colar TMB-04-034
-20 | Screw 9/84X40X8 -45 | Tension release shaft R ; TMBE-63-150 ]
-21 | Thread tension stud TMBE-69-122 ~-46 | Tension release shaft L. TMBE-63-151 B
-22 | Insulation plate TMBE-69-023 -47 | 10¢ Joint TMB-05-012 R
-23 | Felt gasket TMBE-69-024 -48 | Ceble clip
-24 | Rotary tension TMBE-69-025 -49 | Screw M3 X 8 1 —
-25 | Tension collar TMBE-63-026 -5G | Connector
-26 | Tension screw TMBE-69-027 ~51 ‘ Tension release cover TMBE-69-163 ]
-27 | Tension regulator TMBE-69-028 -52 | Tension release shaft bearing TMBE-64-131
-28 | Tension take-up spring TMBE-63-029 -53 | Bolt M5 X12
-29 | Tension release pin TMBE-63-130 -54 | Tension release pulley cover
-30 E'—SS:;"S base thread guide TMBE-69-131 -55 | Tension release joint pulley TME-6430
@ {2-1) 5.56.6



TMBE-600 TENSION BASE & TENSION PELESE SYSTEM

P-9

No.

Name

No.

Name

Pg-56

Set screw M4 X 5

-57

Timing belt






